## RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE SCHOOL FEDERAL PROJECTS FUND BUDGETS

Resolution of the Obion County Board of Education to amend the Individual Projects within the School Federal Projects Fund Budgets for Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2009; and for other purposes.

- WHEREAS, the Individual Projects within the School Federal Projects Fund Budgets for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2009 were approved by the Obion County Board of Education in June, 2008; and
- WHEREAS, subsequently, actual expenditures of the Individual Projects within the School Federal Projects Fund did not coincide precisely with the approved budgeted line items; and
- WHEREAS, for budgetary accounting purposes, the Individual Projects within the School Federal Projects Fund Budgets should be amended to bring actual expenditures within budgeted line items; and
- WHEREAS, said amendment does not require approval by the Obion County Commission since, the Obion County Commission accepts amendments to the School Federal Projects Fund Budgets as approved by the Obion County Board of Education and the Tennessee Department of Education.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the respective legislative body of Obion County, Tennessee, meeting in special session, amends the Individual Projects within the School Federal Projects Fund Budgets as follows:

Title I (detailed attached) \$ 15,230
Title IV (detailed attached) 10,000
Carl Perkins (detailed attached) 1,500

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION:
Roger Williams
Chairman
D '1M H D' ( CC 1 1
David W. Huss, Director of Schools Secretary to the Board
Secretary to the Board
Date

Adopted by the Board of Education of Obion County, Tennessee, this <u>26<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>June</u>, 2009.